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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-22942
Institute Name: Govt. Degree College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 450 450 350

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of student
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of allyears) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursemer
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 399 307 706 706 0 0 131 40 20 0 0 151
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2013-14) 350 379 (2015-16) 124 0 0 (Zero) 23
(2014-15) 350 367 (2016-17) 137 0 0 (Zero) 27
(2015-16) 350 322 (2017-18) 168 0 0 (Zero) 31

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 275000 (Two lacs seventy five thou 220000 (Two lacs twent thousand) 160000 (one lac sixty thousand)
sand)

New Equipment for Laboratories 160000 (one lac sixty thousand) 90000 (Ninety thousand) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 725000 (seven lacs twenty five tho 275000 (Two lacs seventy five thou 375000 (three lacs seventy five thc

on Land and Building) usand) sand) usand)

Annual Operational Expenditure
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Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
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Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18

Utilised Amount

13700000 (one crore thirty seven la

cs)

230000 (two lacs thirty thosuand)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

venty thousand)

100000 (One lac)

2250 (two thousand two hundred fi 0 (zero)

fty)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

11170000 (one crore eleven lacs se

2015-16

Utilised Amount

10200000 (one crore two lacs)

145000 (one lac forty five thousan

d)

0 (zero)

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

No

Not available

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Shah E Jahan

Ahmed Ganai

Bansi Lal

Dr Om Raj Katoch

Ajaz Ahmed

Vijay Kumar

Jaideep Kumar

Dr Bharat Singh

Zakir Hussain Naik

Kamaljeet Singh

Dr Ravinder

Kumar Tickoo

Dr Pervaiz Ahmed
Pervaiz

Dr Javed Igbal
RAMANDEEP
KARALIA

Showat Hussian

Age

46

33

39

32

32

31

34

32

52

35

36

33

34

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Lecturer

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Quialification

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A.

(Economics)

M.A.

(Economics)

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M. Phil

MCA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MP.Ed.

M. Phil

Experience (In

Months)

224

102

122

17

22

39

48

18

58

312

52

103

36

10

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
No Yes
No Yes

Currently working with
institution?

Joining  Leaving
Date Date

2412 -
2013

26-05- -
2017

18-08- -
2012

22:06- -
2017

11-02- -
2017

25-05- -
2017

17-08- -
2016

19-07- -
2017

24-01- -
2017

04-09- -
2017

25-05- -
2017

17-04- -
2017

17-09- -
2018

07-08- -
2018

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual
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15 SCHWETA RANI

16 DEEPAK
CHAUHAN

17 SURJEET SINGH

18 Dr SABZAR Ahmad

19 Showkat Hussain

20 Hilal Bashir

21 Dr Farooq Ahmad
Ganiee

22 Dr Muzaffer
Ahmad

23 Dr Sajad Ahmad
Ganai

24 Dr Ashaq Hussain
Khan

25 Dr Akash Ahmad
Bhat

26 Prince Shabir
Ahmad

27 Mudasir Ayoub

28 Ashiq Hussain
Khan

29 Sudhir Kumar
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25

32

33

35

34

29

35

31

36

32

36

42

33

33

35

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

M.A

20

88

36

96

116

56

40

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-08-
2018

08-08-
2018

08-08-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

31-07-
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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